
For the teacher
· Toot’s Trip Around the World (map)
· Handout 2:  Answer sheet
· Example of a poster

· Observation Grids
Toot’s Trip around the World
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Handout 2
HOW DO I PLAN A TRIP?

Example of a graphic organizer

(Answers may vary)
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	Examples
	Where can I find information?
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	Destination (where is it?)


	Paris, France, Europe

Solomon Islands, Oceania

Egypt, Africa

Percé, Quebec, Canada, North America
	map, atlas, dictionary, internet

	When am I going? (month, season)


	January (winter)

April (spring)

July (summer)

September (autumn) 
	for the vocabulary: calendar, dictionary, teacher, peer

	Climate/weather


	cool, hot, warm, sunny, rainy
	tourism guides, internet, books on countries, an adult

for the vocabulary: (picture) dictionary, student book

	Clothing to bring (according to the season)


	coat, sweater, jeans, jacket, shirt, running shoes, boots, socks
	for the vocabulary: (picture) dictionary, student book, teacher, peer

	Who will I send a postcard to?


	friends, cousins, aunts, uncles
	for the vocabulary: (picture) dictionary, student book, teacher, peer
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Our Trip to Scotland

[image: image16.wmf][image: image17.wmf]
[image: image18.png]TAKING





[image: image19.png]USE OF PRIOR
KNOWLEDGE





[image: image20.png]THE WORLD

1800 1400 100 60w

s
60
o NORTH
AMERICA'
20
o] Equator
south
AMERICA
20
s
60"
80"

1800 140 100 60w

© 2003 National Geographic Socioty

2 00 20°

soe

BUROPE

AFRICA

100°

ANTARCTICA

w00 20

e

100°

1400

180°

ASIA

1400

180°

a0
s

N

200
o
200
OCEANIA
s
o
8

] vanow. Goguric

XPEDITIONS

oW nationalgeographic.com/xpeditions




[image: image21.bmp]
[image: image22.wmf]Climate: warm and
	[image: image23.png]r(g
~® BJ




Dear Eveline,

How are you? Scotland is beautiful. The people are friendly. Today, it is sunny and  warm. I miss you.

Your best friend

Marilyn
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	Hi Vincent,

I love Scotland. Summer is warm not hot. The old cities are beautiful. The food is okay. I speak English. It is fun.

Your cousin

Simon
[image: image31.wmf]
Vincent Robert
738 Baldwin

Quebec, Qc J8N 4R9

Canada


	


By Marilyn and Simon  group 403

	Légend:
+
yes


(
no


?
check again

Progress:

G
Guided by the teacher

S
Supported by the teacher

A
Autonomously
	Participation

in exchanges
	Functional

language
	Strategies

	Class list
	
	
	Resourcing
	Note taking
	Asking for

help/clarification

	1.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Légend:
+
yes


(
no


?
check again

Progress:

G
Guided by the teacher

S
Supported by the teacher

A
Autonomously
	Participation

in exchanges
	Functional

language
	Strategies

	Class list
	
	
	Resourcing
	Note taking
	Asking for

help/clarification

	16.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	25.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	29.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	30.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Légend:
+
yes


(
no


?
check again

Progress:

G
Guided by the teacher

S
Supported by the teacher

A
Autonomously
	Compliance with instructions
	Strategies
	Language conventions

targeted for the tasks

	
	
	
	Punctuation
	Syntax

	Class list
	
	Resourcing
	Self-monitoring
	Asking for help
	
	

	1.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Légend:
+
yes


(
no


?
check again

Progress:

G
Guided by the teacher

S
Supported by the teacher

A
Autonomously
	Compliance with instructions
	Strategies
	Language conventions

targeted for the tasks

	
	
	
	Punctuation
	Syntax

	Class list
	
	Resourcing
	Self-monitoring
	Asking for help
	
	

	16.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	25.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	29.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	30.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Légend:
+
yes


(
no


?
check again

Progress:

G
Guided by the teacher

S
Supported by the teacher

A
Autonomously
	Strategies
	Demonstrating understanding of key elements and overall meaning
	Carrying

out

tasks

	Classt list
	Predicting
	Note taking
	Planning
	
	

	1.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Légend:
+
yes


(
no


?
check again

Progress:

G
Guided by the teacher

S
Supported by the teacher

A
Autonomously
	Strategies
	Demonstrating understanding of key elements and overall meaning
	Carrying

out

tasks

	Classt list
	Predicting
	Note taking
	Planning
	
	

	16.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	25.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	29.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	30.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


For the teacher and students:

· Handout 2: “HOW DO I PLAN A TRIP?”

Handout 2
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HOW DO I PLAN A TRIP?

	[image: image34.wmf]What do I need to know?


	Examples
	Where can I find information?
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For the students
· Handout 1:  Predicting
· Handout 2:  How do I plan a trip?
· Handout 3:  My Planning Tool 





   (pages 1-4)
· Handout 4:  Find Someone Who…
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Handout 1

HOW DO I PLAN A TRIP?

Look at the cover pages of the book “Toot & Puddle”. What do you think 

will happen in the story?
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Handout 3


WORKING ON MY PROJECT


A. Finding information (see handout 2)

	Subject
	Information
	Resource (name)

 

	Destination
	
	

	Part of the world
	
	

	Month, season
	
	

	Climate
	
	

	Clothing
	
	

	Persons to write to
	
	

	
	
	


B. Draft of the postcard

	
	



Template by Jennifer Lahey Arseneault, Commission scolaire des Affluents
   drawings :prescolaire.grandmonde.com
MY ROUGH DRAFT (poster)

Template by Jennifer Lahey Arseneault, Commission scolaire des Affluents

drawings :prescolaire.grandmonde.com


EVALUATION OF MY PROJECT



SELF/PEER EVALUATION
            Me / Partner
     Me / Partner

Me / Partner
	I looked at the model.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I listened to my partner.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I shared the work with my partner.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I used the writing checklist

to write my postcard. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I finished my project 

on time.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I am happy with my 

poster.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	






Template by Jennifer Lahey Arseneault, Commission scolaire des Affluents

drawings :prescolaire.grandmonde.com

	Handout 4
Find Someone Who…

1. wants to go to Florida.                  ________
2. has a sweater in his/her suitcase. ________
3. is going on a trip in June.              ________
4. is going to write to his/her aunt.  ________
5. wants to go to Asia.                      ________
6. is going on a trip in winter.            ________
7. is going to a hot destination.         ________
8. has pyjamas in his/her suitcase.   ________
9. wants to go to Cuba.                     ________
10. is going on a trip in February.       ________

	Handout 4
Find Someone Who…

1. wants to go to Florida.                  ________
2. has a sweater in his/her suitcase. ________
3. is going on a trip in June.              ________
4. is going to write to his/her aunt.  ________
5. wants to go to Asia.                      ________
6. is going on a trip in winter.            ________
7. is going to a hot destination.         ________
8. has pyjamas in his/her suitcase.   ________
9. wants to go to Cuba.                     ________
10. is going on a trip in February.       ________
10.is 

	Handout 4
Find Someone Who…

1. wants to go to Florida.                  ________
2. has a sweater in his/her suitcase. ________
3. is going on a trip in June.              ________
4. is going to write to his/her aunt.  ________
5. wants to go to Asia.                      ________
6. is going on a trip in winter.            ________
7. is going to a hot destination.         ________
8. has pyjamas in his/her suitcase.   ________
9. wants to go to Cuba.                     ________
10. is going on a trip in February.       ________
	Handout 4
Find Someone Who…

1. wants to go to Florida.                  ________
2. has a sweater in his/her suitcase. ________
3. is going on a trip in June.              ________
4. is going to write to his/her aunt.  ________
5. wants to go to Asia.                      ________
6. is going on a trip in winter.            ________
7. is going to a hot destination.         ________
8. has pyjamas in his/her suitcase.   ________
9. wants to go to Cuba.                     ________
10. is going on a trip in February.       ________


WHO?





WHAT?
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Template by Jennifer Lahey Arseneault, Commission scolaire des Affluents		drawings :prescolaire.grandmonde.com





INSTRUCTIONS





I look at handout two and the model poster to see what information I need.





I look at handout two and I choose the resources I need. 





I find information on my destination. 





I use 11" X 17" paper.





I write my name and my class 





I write the title:  My Trip to….





I personalize my poster. I add the flag of the country, the emblem, …





�








 NAME:  ______________________   CLASS:  _________





DATE OF COMPLETION:





___________________________________








NAME OF PROJECT:  


  "HOW DO I PLAN A TRIP?"





MY PLANNING TOOL 





�





�





�





NEXT TIME I WILL: ________________________________________________ __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________





PARENTS' COMMENTS: _____________________________________________ __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________








TEACHER'S COMMENTS:  ___________________________________________ __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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